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National Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of the Q5 Have you seen any advertising about

Q2

Q3

Q4

Affordable Care Act, the healthcare law passed
in 20107?

HealthCare.gov this year?

T 36%
B S7% N O o 55%
i 36%
DISAPPIOVE ..o . ° INOE SUFE oo 9%
NOESUIE ..o 8% Q6 Are you aware that most people qualify for

Which of the following would you most like to
see the Congress do about the Affordable Care
Act, given the choices of keeping what works
and fixing what doesn’t, or repealing it and
starting over with a new healthcare law?

financial help through healthcare.gov so that
they can get health care plans for less than
$100 a month and some qualify for plans with
$0 premiums this year?

AWANE....coi i 49%
Keep what works and fix what doesn't .......... 68% Not aware 51%
5:5,?;;;3:7;;1‘6# over with a new 30% Q7 Do you think that the Trump administration
"""""""""""""""""""""""""" o cutting the open enroliment period in half so
NOtSUI ..., 3% that this year it only lasts 45 days compared to

How much have you heard about the 2018
open enrollment period for signing up for
health coverage under the Affordable Care Act:
a lot, some, just a little, or not much at all?

previous Open Enrollment periods that lasted
90 days will have the result of less people
having health care coverage, or not?

Think it will have the result of less people

Aot 29% having health care coverage......................... 61%
.............................................................. ’ Do not think it will have the result of less 0
SOME ..o, 30% people having health care coverage.............. 28%
JUSE @ BIEHIE ... 28% NOE SUIE ..o 1%
NOE UCH & @l e 13% Q@8 Republicans in Congress are currently
Not 20, debating a bill about taxes that will also include
OF SUIE ... 0

When do you think the deadline is to enroll in
health coverage for 2018 under the Affordable
Care Act: December 15th, December 31st,
January 15th, January 31st, or are you not
sure?

changes to health care, including removing the
individual mandate in the Affordable Care Act,
which will result in 13 million less people
having health care, and increase premiums by
10%. Having heard this, do you support or
oppose the tax bill currently being debated in

December 15th...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie. 43% Congress?

December 31st........ ... 12% SUPPOIT ... 29%
JANUALY 1581 ..o 10% OPPOSE ... 57%
JANUALY 38t oroeeooooeoeeeeoeoeeeeeeeoee 5% NOE SUIE ... 14%
NOE SUIE ... 30%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

December 12-13, 2017

Survey of 585 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Q9 Where do you get your health insurance:
through you or your spouse’s employer, do you
buy it yourself, through Medicare or Medicaid,
something else, or do you not currently have

health insurance?

Through myself or my spouse’s employer ..... 46%
Buy it for myself............ooouveeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 21%
Through Medicare or Medicaid...................... 27%
Something else.............cccccoeiiiiiiii 6%
Don't currently have health insurance............ 1%

Q10 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ............iiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 41%
Hillary Clnton.............oovveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 47%
Someone else / Did not vote.......................... 12%
Q11 I2fyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press
WOomMan ... 33%
Man........o 47%

December 12-13, 2017
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Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If you are an
independent, press 3.

Democrat ............cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 41%
Republican .............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien. 32%
Independent ..............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii 27%

Q13 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 3.

Hispanic / Latino ...............ccouueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 9%
WA ..o 73%
AFrican-AmeriCan ...............ccccccvueeeeeeeinnninnns 12%
OFREI ..o 5%

Q14 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18O A5, 30%
4B 80 65, 43%
OIAEr thaN 65 ..., 27%
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Health Source
Through myself or my [Buy it for| Through Medicare | Something|Don't currently have
Base | _spouse’s employer| myself or Medicaid else| _health insurance
ACA Approval
Approve|57% 64% 39% 57% 67% 27%
Disapprove| 36% 29% 50% 36% 29% 73%
Not sure| 8% 7% 1% 7% 4% -
Health Source
Through myself or my Buy it for| Through Medicare | Something|Don't currently have
Base | spouse’s employer| myself or Medicaid else| _health insurance
Heard About Open
Enroliment Period
Alot|29% 23%  41% 29% 29% -
Some [30% 27% 29% 30% 49% 41%
Just a little| 28% 34% 21% 27% 6% 18%
Not much at all[13% 16% 5% 12% 15% 41%
Not sure| 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% -
Health Source
Through myself or my [Buy it for| Through Medicare | Something|Don't currently have
Base | _spouse’s employer| myself or Medicaid else| _health insurance
Seen HealthCare.gov
Ads Yes/No
Yes|36% 30%  42% 40% 43% 67%
No|55% 63%  49% 48% 48% 33%
Not sure| 9% 7% 9% 12% 9% -
Health Source
Through myself or my [Buy it for| Through Medicare | Something|Don't currently have
Base | spouse’s employer| myself or Medicaid else| _health insurance
Trump Enrollment
Period Cut Effect
Think it will have the| 61% 69%  49% 60% 46% 67%
result of less people
having health care
coverage
Do not think it will | 28% 27% 31% 27% 38% 10%
have the result of less
people having health
care coverage
Not sure [ 11% 5% 20% 13% 16% 23%

Health Source
Through myself or my [Buy it for| Through Medicare | Something|Don't currently have
Base | _spouse’s employer| myself or Me: else| _health insurance
Congressional Action
on ACA
Keep what works and| 68% 75% 51% 68% 76% 35%
fix what doesn't
Repeal it and start| 30% 24%  45% 28% 22% 65%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% -
Health Source
Through myself or my [Buy it for| Through Medicare | Something|Don't currently have
Base | spouse’s employer| myself or Medicaid else| _health insurance
Deadline for ACA
Enroliment
December 15th| 43% 39% 50% 43% 49% 41%
December 31st| 12% 1% 13% 14% 1% 27%
January 15th|10% 1% 9% 9% 18% -
January 31st| 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 32%
Not sure | 30% 35% 24% 28% 28% -
Health Source
Through myself or my [Buy it for| Through Medicare | Something|Don't currently have
Base | spouse’s employer| myself or Medicaid else| _health insurance
Most Qualify for Help
Aware/Unaware
Aware|49% 49% 51% 47% 53% 32%
Not aware| 51% 51%  49% 53% 47% 68%
Health Source
Through myself or my Buy it for| Through Medicare | Something|Don't currently have
Base | spouse’s employer| myself or Medicaid else| _health insurance
Tax Bill
Support/Oppose
Support| 29% 29% 35% 2% 20% 55%
Oppose|57% 60%  43% 61% 68% 45%
Not sure [ 14% 1% 22% 13% 12% -
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Health Insurance Source
Through myself or my Buy it for| Through Medicare | Something|Don't currently have 2016 Vote
Base spouse’s employer| myself or Medicaid else| health insurance
Health Insurance Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Source Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Thr:ug:sgzs:gti;;neyr 46% 100% - - -
pBuy it for l:yself 21% - 100% - - - ACA Approval
Through Mot o~ : : 100% : : Approve|57% 20%  89% 57%
Something else| 6% - - - 100% - .
Don't currently have| 1% - - ; ; 100% Disapprove|36% 71% 6% 29%
health insurance
Not sure| 8% 9% 4% 13%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Congressional Action Heard About Open
on ACA Enrollment Period
Keep what works and| 68%  38% 92% 74% Alot|29%  24% 33% 28%
fix what doesn’t Some[30% 26%  30% 38%
Repeal it and start| 30%  59% 7% 20% .
over with a new Just a little| 28%  34% 22% 29%
healthcare law Notmuch atall[13%  14%  14% 5%
Notsure| 3% 3% 1% 5% Notsure| 2% 2% 2% 1%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Deadline for ACA Seen HealthCare.gov
Enroliment Ads Yes/No
December 15th|43%  44% 40% 51% Yes|36%  36% 38% 32%
December 31st| 12% 9% 13% 19% No|55% 57% 52% 62%
January 15th({10%  13% 7% 14% Not sure| 9% 7% 1% 6%
January 31st| 5% 6% 5% 1%
Not sure|30%  29% 35% 15%
December 12-13, 2017 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd.
survey of 585 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Most Qualify for Help Trump Enroliment
Aware/Unaware Period Cut Effect
Aware|49%  48% 50% 52% Think it will have the|61%  29% 87% 70%
result of less people
Not aware|51%  52% 50% 48% having health care
coverage
Do not think it will| 28%  56% 7% 15%
have the result of less
people having health
care coverage
Not sure|11%  15% 6% 15%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Tax Bill Health Insurance
Support/Oppose Source
Support|29%  60% 6% 16% Through myself or my|46%  41% 52% 38%
Oppose|57%  23%  85% 66% spouse’s employer
Buy it for myself| 21% 22% 18% 28%
Notsure|14%  17%  10% 19% ui 4 ° ° ° °
Through Medicare or|27%  30% 26% 22%
Medicaid
Something else| 6% 7% 3% 1%
Don't currently have| 1% 1% 1% -
health insurance
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
ACA Approval Congressional Action
Approve|57%  62% 51% on ACA
Disapprove|36%  28% 44% Keep what works and 68%  73%  62%
Notsure| 8%  10% 4% Repeal it and start|30%  24% 36%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Heard About Open Deadline for ACA
Enrollment Period Enroliment
Alot|29% 30% 27% December 15th|43%  43% 43%
Some| 30% 26% 33% December 31st|12% 10% 14%
Just a little| 28% 27% 29% January 15th | 10% 12% 9%
Not much at all| 13% 16% 10% January 31st| 5% 3% 6%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% Not sure|30% 31% 28%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Seen HealthCare.gov Most Qualify for Help
Ads Yes/No Aware/Unaware
Yes|36% 35% 37% Aware|49%  49% 49%
No|55% 54% 56% Not aware | 51% 51% 51%
Not sure| 9% 1% 6%
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Trump Enroliment Tax Bill
Period Cut Effect Support/Oppose
Think it will have the [ 61% 64% 58% Support|29% 24% 35%
result of less people
having health care Oppose|57% 63% 51%
coverage Not sure | 14% 14% 14%

Do not think it will | 28% 24% 33%
have the result of less
people having health
care coverage

Not sure|11% 12% 9%

Gender Party
Base (Woman| Man Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Health Insurance ACA Approval
Source Approve | 57% 81% 31% 52%
Through myself or my (46%  51% 40% Disapprove | 36% 13% 62% 39%
spouse’s employer Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 9%

Buy it for myself|21% 19% 23%

Through Medicare or|27% 24% 31%
Medicaid

Something else| 6% 5% 6%

Don't currently have| 1% 1% 0%
health insurance
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Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Congressional Action Heard About Open
on ACA Enrollment Period
Keep what works and | 68% 86% 42% 1% Alot| 29% 37% 24% 22%
fix what doesn’t Some | 30% 28% 25% 37%
Repeal it and start| 30% 12% 55% 26% i
over with a new Just a little | 28% 25% 33% 25%
healthcare law Not much at all| 13% 9% 17% 13%
Notsure| 3% 2% 3% 3% Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 2%
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Deadline for ACA Seen HealthCare.gov
Enroliment Ads Yes/No
December 15th | 43% 43% 44% 42% Yes |36% 42% 33% 32%
December 31st| 12% 12% 13% 11% No | 55% 49% 57% 62%
January 15th | 10% 8% 12% 13% Not sure| 9% 9% 10% 6%
January 31st| 5% 7% 3% 3%
Not sure| 30% 31% 28% 31%
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Most Qualify for Help Trump Enrollment
Aware/Unaware Period Cut Effect
Aware | 49% 56% 42% 47% Think it will have the | 61% 81% 34% 62%
result of less people
Not aware | 51% 44% 58% 53% having health care
coverage
Do not think it will | 28% 13% 54% 21%
have the result of less
people having health
care coverage
Not sure| 11% 6% 12% 17%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

December 12-13, 2017

survey of 585 registered voters



1

] Public Policy
Polling

Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Tax Bill Health Insurance
Support/Oppose Source
Support|29% 12% 49% 31% Through myself or my | 46% 50% 43% 42%
Oppose | 57% 75% 35% 57% spouse’s employer
Buy it fi If| 219 18% 22% 24%
Not sure| 14% 13% 16% 12% uy it for myself} 21% ° ° °
Through Medicare or|27% 29% 26% 27%
Medicaid
Something else| 6% 3% 9% 7%
Don't currently have| 1% 1% 1% -
health insurance
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
ACA Approval Congressional Action
o o o o o on ACA
Approve | 57% 65% 51% 84% 58%
Keep what works and | 68% 80% 63% 89% 61%
Disapprove|36%  26% 41% 1% 33% D bt domart| " ° ° ° °
Not sure| 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% Repeal it and start| 30% 20% 34% 4% 39%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 3% - 2% 7% -
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Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Heard About Open Deadline for ACA
Enrollment Period Enroliment
A lot| 29% 31% 25% 46% 25% December 15th | 43% 29% 45% 39% 46%
Some | 30% 26% 30% 19% 50% December 31st| 12% 6% 12% 7% 39%
Just a little| 28% 34% 29% 17% 22% January 15th | 10% 30% 9% 11% -
Not much at all| 13% 9% 14% 14% 3% January 31st| 5% 1% 5% - 3%
Not sure| 2% - 2% 4% - Not sure | 30% 23% 30% 44% 12%
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Seen HealthCare.gov Most Qualify for Help
Ads Yes/No Aware/Unaware
Yes | 36% 22% 37% 41% 36% Aware | 49% 54% 49% 55% 36%
No| 55% 70% 55% 38% 64% Not aware | 51% 46% 51% 45% 64%
Not sure| 9% 8% 7% 21% -
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Trump Enroliment Tax Bill
Period Cut Effect Support/Oppose
Think it will have the |61% 56% 58% 86% 55% Support|29% 26% 34% 11% 4%
result of less people
having health care Oppose|57% 58% 54% 74% 59%
coverage Not sure [ 14% 16% 1% 16% 37%
Do not think it will| 28% 35% 33% 8% 6%
have the result of less
people having health
care coverage
Not sure [ 11% 9% 10% 6% 39%
December 12-13, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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Race Age
Hispanic African- 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base | /Latino| White|American| Other Base 45 65 [than 65
Health Insurance ACA Approval
Source A 57% 51% 62%  56%
rove
Through myself or my |46%  42% 45% 55%  44% pprov ° ° ° °
spouse’s employer Disapprove|36% 44% 31% 34%
Buy it for myself| 21% 24% 20% 18% 38% Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 10%
Through Medicare or|27% 19% 29% 26% 14%
Medicaid
Something else| 6% 14% 6% - 4%
Don't currently have| 1% - 1% - -
health insurance

Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Congressional Action Heard About Open
on ACA Enroliment Period
Keep what works and|68% 60% 73% 68% Alot|29% 22% 30% 33%

fix what doesn't

Repeal it and start|30% 40% 23% 29%
over with a new

Some(30% 30% 30% 29%
Just a little| 28% 34% 26% 23%

healthcare law Not much atall|13% 13% 14% 10%
Notsure) 3% - 4% 3% Notsure| 2% - 1% 5%
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Deadline for ACA Seen HealthCare.gov
Enroliment Ads Yes/No
December 15th|43% 36% 49% 42% Yes|36% 29% 39% 40%
December 31st(12% 16% 10% 11% No([55% 66% 52% 48%
January 15th|10% 16% 6% 11% Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 12%
January 31st| 5% 4% 6% 3%
Not sure|30% 28% 29% 34%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Most Qualify for Help Trump Enroliment
Aware/Unaware Period Cut Effect
Aware|49% 49% 53% 44% Think it will have the|61% 60% 64% 57%
result of less people
Not aware(51% 51% 47% 56% having health care
coverage
Do not think it will[28% 33% 25% 28%
have the result of less
people having health
care coverage
Not sure|11% 7% 1% 14%
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Age
18to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Tax Bill
Support/Oppose
Support(29% 33% 26% 29%
Oppose|57% 56% 59% 56%
Not sure|14% 12% 15% 15%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Health Insurance
Source

Through myself or my
spouse’s employer

Buy it for myself

Through Medicare or
Medicaid

Something else

Don't currently have
health insurance

46%

21%
27%

6%
1%

64%

25%
5%

7%

50%

19%
24%

6%
1%

19%

20%
56%

5%
0%
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